1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17

1-19
1-20

1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33
1-34
1-35
1-36
1-37

1-38

By: Hancock S.B. No. 530

(In the Senate - Filed February 10, 2015; February 18, 2015,
read first time and referred to Committee on Transportation;
March 30, 2015, 1zreported adversely, with favorable Committee
Substitute by the following vote: Yeas 9, Nays 0; March 30, 2015,
sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

Y

j\)]

Nay Absent PNV

Nichols

Huffines

Ellis

Fraser

Garcia

Hall

Hancock
Kolkhorst

Taylor of Collin

b B I i I I e o] e ()

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR S.B. No. 530 By: Hancock

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to the licensing of vehicles for hire by certain airport
governing boards; authorizing the imposition of fees.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

SECTION 1. Section 22.081, Transportation Code, is amended
to read as follows:

Sec. 22.081. [FAXICAR] LICENSING OF VEHICLES FOR HIRE.
(a) A joint board may license taxicabs transporting passengers to
or from the airport and impose fees for issuing the licenses.

(b) A joint board for which the constituent agencies are
populous home-rule municipalities may license taxicabs and other
vehicles for hire transporting passengers to or from the airport
and impose fees for issuing the license.

SECTION 2. This Act takes effect immediately if it receives
a vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to each house, as
provided by Section 39, Article III, Texas Constitution. If this
Act does not receive the vote necessary for immediate effect, this
Act takes effect September 1, 2015.

* * k% % *


http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=TN&Value=22.081&Date=3/30/2015
http://www.statutes.legis.state.tx.us/GetStatute.aspx?Code=CN&Value=3.39&Date=3/30/2015

