1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6	By: Hancock S.B. No. 530 (In the Senate - Filed February 10, 2015; February 18, 2015, read first time and referred to Committee on Transportation; March 30, 2015, reported adversely, with favorable Committee Substitute by the following vote: Yeas 9, Nays 0; March 30, 2015, sent to printer.)
1-7	COMMITTEE VOTE
1-8 1-9 1-10 1-11 1-12 1-13 1-14 1-15 1-16 1-17	YeaNayAbsentPNVNicholsX
1-18	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR S.B. No. 530 By: Hancock
1-19 1-20	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
1-21 1-22 1-23 1-24 1-25 1-26 1-27 1-28 1-29 1-30 1-31 1-32 1-33 1-34 1-35 1-36 1-37	<pre>relating to the licensing of vehicles for hire by certain airport governing boards; authorizing the imposition of fees. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Section 22.081, Transportation Code, is amended to read as follows: Sec. 22.081. [TAXICAB] LICENSING OF VEHICLES FOR HIRE. (a) A joint board may license taxicabs transporting passengers to or from the airport and impose fees for issuing the licenses. (b) A joint board for which the constituent agencies are populous home-rule municipalities may license taxicabs and other vehicles for hire transporting passengers to or from the airport and impose fees for issuing the license. SECTION 2. This Act takes effect immediately if it receives a vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to each house, as provided by Section 39, Article III, Texas Constitution. If this Act does not receive the vote necessary for immediate effect, this Act takes effect September 1, 2015.</pre>
1-38	* * * *

1